Indian River County

Budget Amendments
Fiscal Year 2011/2012




Consent Agenda

Indian River County
Interoffice Memorandum
Office of Management & Budget

To: Mambers of the Soard of County Co .m-msr""“ﬁ
.l
i I|I | -

From: Jason E. Srown Rt
Diracior. Office of Management & Budgst

Date: Qectaoer 25 2071

Subject Miscellaneous Budget Amendment 00

Description and Conditions

& attached oudget amendment approprialas funding necessary for the following:

1 Dus to recent storm evemts. the County road system suffersd culvert pipe failures at 31
Inzations. The cost estimare for all work totals 5."?5 00 which inciudes pipe replacement plus
:u_lu;:r'a-ja-".:uaa-.ma-,--f“_:-ds de restoration. Additionally, Read & Snege wil expsnd aporox mately

ar gdaitianal 53000 in evertime The attacned entry aoproonalos s funding from Optional Sales
Tax/Reserve for Contngensy and Cazsn Forward  and Transpanaton Fund/Reserve for
_on LI"Q:'

2. The Board of G_ nty Commissigners has approved demolition of thres condemnsd t,'ru ctures
On Septembser 7 2271 the Board approved demolition of two structures far a cost of 58 0485
On Octobsr 18 2011 the Board approved demelition of the Marsh Island Era-' pmfu*‘ for a
—ost of $15.300 half of which will b2 paid oy tne Marsh Island HOA. Funding will be provided
from MSTU Fund/Reserve for Contingency $| 45 and the Marsn Island I—':l-l .j:: G520

=
(=
L

Staff Recommendatioh

2ta% r=commends that the Board of Commissionars approve the attaghed budgs! resolution
amending the fiscal ysar 2011/2012 budget

Attachments
Budget Amenzmeant 001 2n:

APPROVED AGENDA ITEM: [ C

| Indizn Rives Gaariy Approwes | _Dale
=Y Agminishaio -
~ Joseph A. Baird B Lagal —
(e 1 ' e— C—
I#:u'.l .‘ '_”1 L Hlb t” Budgatl '.J I|r,_.lll:‘:-‘ |II_I-I.'-_:- I.'I
EOR: Movamber 1 2011 Cepanman i .-/I o
——
H=e M2iggemen 1




RESOLUTION NO. 2011-101 _

A RESOLUTION OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA,
AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012 BUDGET

WHEREAS, certain appropriation and expenditure amendments to the
adopted Fiscal Year 2011-2012 Budgst are to be made by resolution pursuant to
section 129 08(2), Florida Statutes and

WHEREAS, the Board of County ~ommissioners of Indian River County
desires to amend the fiscal year 201 1-2012 pudget, as more specifically set forth
i Exhibit “A” attached heretc and by tnis reference made a part hereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, that the Fiscal Year
2011-2012 Budget be and hereby is amended as set forth in Exhibit "A" upaon
adoption of this Resolution.

This Resolution was moved for adoption by  Commissicner
Fleacher , and the moticn was seconded by Commissioner payuis -
and. upon being put to a vote, (he vole was as follows,

Chairman Bob Solari CAYE
\lice Chairman Gary C. Wneeler _AYE
Commissioner Wesley S. Davis AYE
Commissicner Joseph E. Flescner CAYE
Commissioner Peter D. O'Bryan AYE

The Chairman thereupon ceclared this Resoldtion duly passed and adopted

this 1at _dayof Novemper = 27

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: J. K. Barton, Clerk Board of County Commissioners
By Cwtnte | A A K By 'L__/ﬁ"_f_i;t-t.-
Daputy Clerk __ Bob Solari Chairman

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

.-F.
r 2 i
R o T

e —
COUNTYATTORMNEY

r

—



ol eL kL O

Ogtioral Baey Taa®

[Trarsperatomdteest & Bras oy

reans porfaianHeseynalblessiee

MSTL # L

LI

s

%

TERRT 1=













Resolution No. 2011- /

hibit "A"

Budget Office Approval: 5 Budget Amendment: 002
Jason E. ?rown,fudget Director—"

Ninmtrb{ar Fund/ DepaMccount Name Account Number Increase Decrease
Transportation Fund/Road & Bridge/Software 11121441-068003 $19,800 $0
Transporation Fund/Traffic Engineering/Automotive 11124541-066420 $35,872 $0
Emgrgency Services District/Fire Rescue/Maint-Auto 11412022-034640 $2,800 $0

quipment
Eme'rgency Services District/Fire Rescue/Maint-Heavy 11412022-034650 $6,186 $0
quipment
Fed/St Grant/Facilities Mgmt/IR SRA Transit Admin Bidgs 13622019-066510-09813 $93,600 $0
gpttjlgnfl Sales Tax/Road & Bridge/53rd St/Kings Highway 31521441-066510-02025 $8.203 $0
Optional .Sales Tax/Road & Bridge/17th Street/IR Blvd 31521441-066510-11804 $1,455 $0
Intersection Improvements
Optional Sales Tax/Facilities Mgmt/Fiberoptics 31522019-066510-03006 $137,085 $0
{éltjllttfesI\VasteVJater Treatment/Other Professional 47121836-033190 $5,104 $0
ervices
Utilities/Water Production/Other Professional Services 47121936-033190 $7,586 $0
Utilities/Water Production/Plant Maintenance - 47121936-044610 $984 $0
Utilities/Water Production/Utility Renewal & Replacement 471219396-044699 $928 $0
Ll\jhllmeslGeneral & Engineering/S RO Chemical Cont Area 47123536-044699-11508 $17,490 $0
aintenance
Utilities/General & Engineering/Misc Water Renewal & 47123536-044699-02532 $9.670 $0
Replacement
Utilities/General & Engineering/Misc Sewer Renewal & 47123536-044699-02533 $23.200 $0
Replacement
Utilities/Sludge Operations/Sludge Facility Maintenance 47125736-044810 $866 $0
Utilities/Wastewater Callection/Lift Station Maintenance 47126836-044670 $175 $0
Utilities/Wastewater Collection/Utility Renewal & 47126836-044609 $13.297 $0
Replacement
Self insurance/Risk Management/General Liability 50224619-034530 $5,540 $0
Insurance

82


















	Cover Page

	Amendment 01
 
	Amendment 02

	Amendment 03


